



Yorke Peninsula Council Holiday Parks Photo Competition - Terms and Conditions

Competition commences 8am Saturday 17th December 2016 and closes strictly at midnight Sunday 29th January 2017.

Competition entrants must have a valid receipt from staying in one of the Yorke Peninsula Council Holiday Parks (YPCHP) throughout this period.

Employees of the Yorke Peninsula Council and their associated agencies (including caravan parks) and immediate families are ineligible to enter.

The image must be taken at one of Council's 5 Holiday Park locations throughout the competition period. These include;

- Black Point Caravan and Camping Ground
- Marion Bay Caravan Park
- Point Turton Caravan Park
- Port Vincent Foreshore Caravan Park
- Yorketown Caravan Park

Images submitted must be entrant's own original work.

By submitting an image, the entrant grants the Yorke Peninsula Council and its entities a royalty free, perpetual licence to use, reproduce, publish or display the images. This permission extends without limitation to any online media format and publications as deemed suitable by the Yorke Peninsula Council.

Images may be published in promotional material, on displays, exhibitions and websites and any other print and electronic media and publications promoting the Yorke Peninsula Council region.

All entries will be judged and rated on photographic merit. The best image will be selected by persons nominated by the Yorke Peninsula Council. The judges' decision is final and cannot be contested.

The working party will be judging the photos on the following criteria:-

- Creativity;
- Composition;
- Vibrancy; and
- Demonstration of Yorke Peninsula Council Holiday Parks in a positive manner.

The prize is a \$150 voucher to stay in **one** of the 5 participating parks in either a cabin or on a powered site, to be taken prior to 30th November 2017, and is not valid for school holidays or long weekends. The winner will also receive a gift basket containing a variety of Yorke Peninsula products which will be presented upon arrival at the chosen park. The booking must be made directly with the park chosen and authorised by the Yorke Peninsula Council, Manager of Business and Public Relations. No cash alternative or substitution for the prize.

By participating in this competition, entrants agree to be bound by these terms and conditions.

By entering and participating, entrants agree to hold harmless, defend and indemnify Facebook from and against any and all claims, demands, liability, damages or causes of action (however named or described), losses, costs or expenses, with respect to or arising out of or related to (i) entrant's participation in this competition, or (ii) entrants' participation in any prize related activities, acceptance of a prize and/or use or misuse of a prize (including, without limitation, any property loss, damage, personal injury or death caused to any person(s)).

This promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with Facebook.













